## Windler Metropolitan District No. 9, City of Aurora, Adams County, Colorado Disclosure Notice Pursuant to §32-1-809, C.R.S.

Village, Colorado and via teleconferent Notices of board meeting <u>www.windlermetrodistrict.com</u> or w vailable at the posting board located <u>District south of E 56<sup>th</sup> Avenue, east of</u> .000 mills - (general fund)	ALDRON ron@wbapc.com (term expires 2025)* (term expires 2027) (term expires 2027) (term expires 2027) (term expires 2025)* e last Monday of each month, tway, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at then online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
WHITE BEAR ANKELE TANAKA & WA 154 E. Commons Ave., Suite 2000 Centennial, CO 80122 Phone: 303-858-1800 Email: cwalder Christopher Fellows, President Cimothy O'Connor, Treasurer Dustin Anderson, Secretary Douglas Hatfield, Director Keyin Collins, Director Regular meetings are scheduled for the 024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park Village, Colorado and via teleconferent Votices of board meetings www.windlermetrodistrict.com or we valiable at the posting board located District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east of .000 mills - (general fund)	term expires 2025)* (term expires 2027) (term expires 2027) (term expires 2027) (term expires 2027) (term expires 2025)* e last Monday of each month, tway, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at then online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
Cimothy O'Connor, Treasurer   Dustin Anderson, Secretary   Douglas Hatfield, Director   Cevin Collins, Director   Regular meetings are scheduled for the 024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park   Village, Colorado and via teleconferent   Notices of board meetings   vww.windlermetrodistrict.com or w   vailable at the posting board located   District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east of   000 mills - (general fund)	(term expires 2027)(term expires 2027)(term expires 2027)(term expires 2025)*e last Monday of each month, way, Suite 210, Greenwood nce.gs are posted at when online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
Dustin Anderson, Secretary Douglas Hatfield, Director Kevin Collins, Director Regular meetings are scheduled for the 024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park Village, Colorado and via teleconferen Notices of board meeting www.windlermetrodistrict.com or w vailable at the posting board located District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east o .000 mills - (general fund)	(term expires 2027) (term expires 2027) (term expires 2025)* e last Monday of each month, tway, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at when online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
Dustin Anderson, Secretary Douglas Hatfield, Director Kevin Collins, Director Regular meetings are scheduled for the 024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park Village, Colorado and via teleconferen Notices of board meeting www.windlermetrodistrict.com or w vailable at the posting board located District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east o .000 mills - (general fund)	(term expires 2027) (term expires 2027) (term expires 2025)* e last Monday of each month, tway, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at when online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
Douglas Hatfield, Director Kevin Collins, Director Regular meetings are scheduled for the 024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park Village, Colorado and via teleconferent Notices of board meeting www.windlermetrodistrict.com or w vailable at the posting board located District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east o .000 mills - (general fund)	(term expires 2027) (term expires 2025)* e last Monday of each month, way, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at when online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
Kevin Collins, Director Regular meetings are scheduled for the 024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park Village, Colorado and via teleconferen Notices of board meeting www.windlermetrodistrict.com or w vailable at the posting board located District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east o .000 mills - (general fund)	(term expires 2025)* e last Monday of each month, way, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at when online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
Regular meetings are scheduled for the 024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park Village, Colorado and via teleconferen Notices of board meeting www.windlermetrodistrict.com or w vailable at the posting board located District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east o .000 mills - (general fund)	e last Monday of each month, way, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at when online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Park Village, Colorado and via teleconferen Votices of board meeting <u>www.windlermetrodistrict.com</u> or w vailable at the posting board located District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east o	way, Suite 210, Greenwood nce. gs are posted at when online posting is not within the boundaries of the	
	2024, at 3:30 p.m. at 5750 DTC Parkway, Suite 210, Greenwood Village, Colorado and via teleconference. Notices of board meetings are posted at <u>www.windlermetrodistrict.com</u> or when online posting is not available at the posting board located within the boundaries of the District south of E 56 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, east of E-470, Aurora, Colorado.	
0.000 mills - (debt service fund) 0.000 mills - (contractual obligations)		
0 (unaudited)		
May 6, 2025		
form for election to the Board pursue d in being a candidate for the Board pursue the and by a registered elector of the storm, the person desiring to serve on the be filed no earlier than January 1 and becial district election. The form is find the person description of the secretary of the district's general counsel at (303) 858- that and a registered elector of the stat are following information: (1) name of the of the election; (5) full name of the er of an executive board of a unit own of the District. A self-nomination for exty-seventh (67th) day before the election	must submit a self- tate as a witness to the the Board must be an d no later than the sixty- led with the Designated e District at the address -1800. In place of the form, e as witness to the signature f the special district; (2) e candidate as it is to appear hers' association, as defined orm meeting the statutory etion.	
e1	r of an executive board of a unit own	